Terms and Conditions

- 1. This campaign ("Campaign") is jointly organised by BonusKad Loyalty Sdn. Bhd. ("BLSB") and GAX MD Sdn Bhd ("MYTHEO") (jointly referred to as "the Organisers"). This Campaign shall commence on 1st September 2023 until 31st December 2023 ("Campaign Period"). The Organisers reserve the right to end the Campaign earlier than 31st December 2023. Applications received after the Campaign has ended will not be considered for this Campaign.
- 2. By participating in this Campaign, all Participants (as defined hereinafter) are deemed to have read, understood and expressly agreed to be bound by the Terms & Conditions of this Campaign as stated herein and any additional terms and conditions stipulated by the Organisers from time to time (as may be applicable) including the decisions of the Organisers in all matters related thereto. Information on how to participate in the Campaign shall form part of the Terms and Conditions of entry in the Campaign. Registration for and/or participation in the Campaign is deemed acceptance of the conditions of entry. Acceptance of the Terms and Conditions is one of the conditions of entry.
- 3. The Campaign is open to every individual who:
 - (i) is an existing member of BonusLink("BonusLink Member"); and
 - (ii) is not an existing Investor on the MYTHEO Platform (hereinafter referred to as "**Participant**").
- 4. To qualify under this Campaign, the Participant must fulfill the following conditions:
 - a. Sign up as an investor with MYTHEO ("Qualifying Product") from the following platforms:
 - i. Web: https://www.mytheo.my/mytheoweb/reg/BL2023
 - ii. App: https://www.mytheo.my/mytheoweb/reg/BL2023
 - b. The Participant must enter the referral code "BL2023" during the registration process.
 - c. After every successful completion of Qualifying Actions below, the Participant will be awarded with BonusLink Points at the following rate according to the Qualifying Actions.

	Qualifying Actions	BonusLink Points Issuance		Remarks
1)	Registration as an investor with MYTHEO (new investor) within the campaign period.		1)	Member must enter the referral code "BL2023" during the registration process.
2)	Invest a minimum of Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred only (RM 100.00) within the campaign period.	850		

- 5. A Qualifying Action is deemed to be successful only if all requirements' remarks stated in accordance with table above are fulfilled.
- 6. BonusLink Points will be credited into the qualified Participants'BonusLink accounts within sixty (60) days from the application approveddate which is provided by MYTHEO.
- 7. MYTHEO reserves the right to approve or reject any application submitted without assigning any reason.
- 8. By registering for the Qualifying Product, the Participants consent to the use of their personal data by the Organisers for the purposes of the administration of this Campaign and any other purposes to which the Participant has consented, such as the Website Terms, Terms and Conditions, Privacy Notice and Risk Disclosure Statement published on MYTHEO website at https://www.mytheo.my/mytheo/
- 9. By participating in this campaign, participants will be required to refrain from participating in other concurrent MYTHEO campaigns.
- 10. MYTHEO agents and their customers are excluded from entering this promotion.
- 11. The Organisers reserve the right to cancel, terminate or suspend the Campaign without notice. Any cancellation, termination or suspension of the Campaign by the Organisers shall not entitle the Participant to any claim or compensation against the Organisers for any loss or damage incurred by the Participant as a direct and indirect result of such cancellation, termination or suspension.
- 12. The decisions of the Organisers in relation to every aspect of the Campaign shall be final, conclusive, and binding under all circumstances and no further appeal, enquiry and/or correspondence from any Participant will be entertained.
- 13. The Organisers reserve the sole and absolute right to vary, delete and/or add to any of these Terms and Conditions (wholly or in part) from time to time in such manner as the Organisers deem appropriate without giving any prior notice to any party including but not limited to the Participants.
- 14. In no event will the Organisers be liable for any loss or damages including without limitations, loss of income, profits or goodwill, direct or indirect, incidental, consequential, exemplary, punitive and/or special damages of any party including third parties howsoever arising whether in contract, tort, negligence or otherwise, in connection with this Campaign, even if the Organisers have been advised of the possibility of such damages in advance, and all such damages are expressly excluded.
- 15. The Terms and Conditions herein contained shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia.